

1300 Baxter St., Ste. 360 Charlotte, NC 28204 <u>info@naiopclt.org</u> 704-940-7383

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact:** Theresa Salmen, Executive Director Ph 704-940-7383 – theresa@naiopclt.org

## NAIOP Charlotte Elects 2020 Board of Directors and Recognizes the Award of Excellence Winner at 2019 Annual Meeting

**Charlotte, NC – January 14, 2020** – NAIOP Charlotte, the Commercial Real Estate Development Association, held its annual meeting on Wednesday, December 18, 2019 at the Charlotte City Club, where they elected the 2020 Board of Directors and announced the winner of their Award of Excellence. This award recognizes an individual who positively influences our community and industry. Attendees also heard from Ron Kaufman, RNC National Committee; John Lassiter, Charlotte 2020 Host Committee; and Walter Price, Moore & Van Allen on the Republican National Convention coming to Charlotte in 2020 and its impact on the city's economy.

## **2020 Board of Directors**

President – Scott Harris, Choate ConstructionImmediate Past President – Tracy Dodson, City ofPresident Elect – Patrick Pierce, Selwyn PropertiesCharlotteSecretary – Jason Moore, Rodgers BuildersPast President – Cheryl Steele, Offit Kurman, P.A.Treasurer – Welch Lyles, Asana Partners\*For a full list of the 2020 NAIOP Board of Directors, visit our website at <a href="http://www.naiopclt.org/board-of-directors">http://www.naiopclt.org/board-of-directors</a>

## Award of Excellence

The Award of Excellence was given to the Jason Moore of Rodgers Builders, Inc. Jason has been a dedicated NAIOP member for a number of years, serving on the Board and as a committee chair. He has used his talents to further the scope of our legislative program, moderated conversations with elected officials during our Lunch with the Leaders and programs with UNC Charlotte and has provided a sound voice of support to the Board throughout his tenure. He exemplifies strong volunteerism to NAIOP and our community.

NAIOP Charlotte, the Commercial Real Estate Development Association, is the leading organization for developers unparalleled industry networking and education, and advocates for effective legislation on behalf of our members. NAIOP advances responsible, sustainable development that creates jobs and benefits the communities in which our members work and live, owners and related professionals in office, industrial and mixed-use real estate.



Photo (L-R): 2019 NAIOP Charlotte President Tracy Dodson, City of Charlotte, and incoming 2020 NAIOP Charlotte President, Scott Harris, Choate Construction Company